[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

DEED OF TRUST
DEFINITIONS

(A) "Security Instrument" means this document, which is dated , together

organized
VIRGINIA

(E) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED

Dollars (U.S. S 866,200.00AND 00/100 )

Recording Requested By:
JUSTICE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CALIFORNIA - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 
Form 3005 1/01

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3,11,